



COUNTY OF PLACER, AUBURN, CA
BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Bid No. 20391
 Title: WPWMA Module 6 Liner
 Due Date: 5/8/23

			Name of Firm	Steve P. Radso Inc.		Anderson Dragline Inc.		R.J.Gordon Construction	
			City/State	Santa Ana, CA		Gridley, CA		Pleasant Hill, CA	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	1,690,000.00	1,690,000.00	\$52,375.00	52,375.00	\$300,000.00	300,000.00
2	Prepare NOI and Site Specific Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00
3	Implement Project Specific SWPPP (Stormwater BMPs)	LS	1	68,000.00	68,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$34,250.00	34,250.00
4	Rain Event Response per SWPPP	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$4,500.00	4,500.00
5	Prepare Project Specific Dust Control Plan	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
6	Implement Project Specific Dust Control Plan	LS	1	289,000.00	289,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$74,500.00	74,500.00
7	Layout of Work and Surveys	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	\$54,000.00	54,000.00	\$102,000.00	102,000.00
8	Clearing, Grubbing, and Stripping	AC	24	3,000.00	72,000.00	\$4,000.00	96,000.00	\$8,250.00	198,000.00
9	Site Excavation	CY	4,500	25.00	112,500.00	\$27.00	121,500.00	\$13.45	60,525.00
10	Site Refuse Excavation	CY	2,000	18.00	36,000.00	\$17.00	34,000.00	\$15.25	30,500.00
11	Temporary Covers and Leachate Management	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$71,000.00	71,000.00
12	Engineered Fill	CY	8,500	23.00	195,500.00	\$17.00	144,500.00	\$18.25	155,125.00
13	Subgrade Preparation	SF	1,021,000	0.15	153,150.00	\$0.25	255,250.00	\$0.25	255,250.00
14	Plan Lysimeter Geosynthetic Clay Liner	SF	2,000	1.32	2,640.00	\$9.00	18,000.00	\$9.60	19,200.00
15	Pan Lysimeter 60-mil Double Sided Textured HDPE Geomembrane	SF	9,000	1.22	10,980.00	\$2.20	19,800.00	\$2.25	20,250.00
16	Secondary Geosynthetic Clay Liner	SF	711,000	1.32	938,520.00	\$0.90	639,900.00	\$0.96	682,560.00
17	Seconadary 60-mil Double Sided Textured HDPE Geomembrane White	SF	713,000	1.22	869,860.00	\$0.87	620,310.00	\$0.96	684,480.00
18	Geocomposite	SF	713,000	1.35	962,550.00	\$0.88	627,440.00	\$0.97	691,610.00
19	Primary Geosynthetic Clay Lliner	SF	1,056,000	1.32	1,393,920.00	\$0.92	971,520.00	\$0.95	1,003,200.00
20	Primary 60-mil Double Sided Textured HDPE Geomembrane White	SF	1,056,000	1.24	1,309,440.00	\$0.89	939,840.00	\$0.92	971,520.00
21	LCRS Gravel	CY	20,100	65.00	1,306,500.00	\$108.00	2,170,800.00	\$74.50	1,497,450.00
22	8oz/sy Nonwoven Geotextile	SF	732,500	0.60	439,500.00	\$0.33	241,725.00	\$0.35	256,375.00
23	initial Operations Layer Placement	CY	36,200	17.00	615,400.00	\$14.80	535,760.00	\$8.00	289,600.00
24	Temporary Protective Cover (includes sand bags	SF	290,800	1.16	337,328.00	\$0.70	203,560.00	\$0.74	215,192.00
25	2-inch Diameter SDR 11 HDPE LCRS	LF	1,100	23.00	25,300.00	\$5.00	5,500.00	\$15.50	17,050.00
26	6-inch Diameter SDR 11 HDPE LFG	LF	1,560	55.00	85,800.00	\$19.00	29,640.00	\$33.50	52,260.00
27	6-inch Diameter SDR 11 HDPE LCRS	LF	1,280	52.00	66,560.00	\$19.00	24,320.00	\$33.50	42,880.00
28	18-inch Diameter HDPE LCRS Piping	LF	620	200.00	124,000.00	\$200.00	124,000.00	\$200.00	124,000.00
29	Leak Detection Survey	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$26,250.00	26,250.00
30	Hydroseeding	AC	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	\$3,800.00	3,800.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00
31	2-inch Diameter SDR 11 HDPE LFG Header Pipe	LF	620	35.00	21,700.00	\$6.00	3,720.00	\$25.00	15,500.00
32	Erosion Rill Repairs	SF	86,579	0.14	12,121.06	\$0.60	51,947.40	\$3.95	341,987.05
33	Shallow Groundwater Mitigation/Seep Collector	SF	1,500	10.00	15,000.00	\$16.00	24,000.00	\$41.50	62,250.00
				BASE BID TOTAL	\$ 11,301,769.06	BASE BID TOTAL	\$ 8,095,607.40	BASE BID TOTAL	\$ 8,322,764.05

EVALUATION SUMMARY - LISTED BY LOW BIDDER:

Anderson Dragline Inc.	\$ 8,095,607.40
R.J.Gordon Construction	\$ 8,322,764.05
Steve P. Radso Inc.	\$ 11,301,769.06

DIFFERENCE BETWEEN 2 LOWEST BIDS:

\$ 227,156.65

County	Spread between
Estimate	Estimate & Low Bid
\$ 10,000,000.00	\$ 1,904,392.60